
Year 11 Long Term Scheme of Learning 2025-26 

Subject: Maths Higher 

 

 

 

Date 
Exams/
Assess 

Unit(s) 

1/9/25  Circle theorems 
Equation of a circle 

Equation of a tangent 
Algebraic Proof 
Revision 

 
 

PPE 

8/9/25  

15/9/25  

22/9/25  

29/9/25  

6/10/25  

13/10/25  

20/10/25  

3/11/25   
Inequality regions 

Solving equations graphically 
Vectors 
Non-linear simultaneous equations 

Recognising graphs 

10/11/25  

17/11/25  

24/11/25  

1/12/25  

8/12/25  

15/12/25  

5/1/26  Transforming graphs 

Venn diagrams 
Functions 

 
PPE 

12/1/26  

19/1/26  

26/1/26  

2/2/26  

9/2/26  

23/2/26  Teachers will now solely use the information obtained from all the past papers 

students have taken to inform their planning of topics over the remaining weeks 

in preparation for their exams. Focusing on topics that students require most 

support with. 

2/3/26  

9/3/26  

16/3/26  

23/3/26  

30/3/26  

20/4/26  Teachers will now solely use the information obtained from all the past papers 

students have taken to inform their planning of topics over the remaining weeks 

in preparation for their exams. Focusing on topics that students require most 

support with. 

27/4/26  

4/5/26  

11/5/26  Start of GCSE exams 
18/5/26  

1/6/26  

8/6/26  

15/6/26  

22/6/26  

29/6/26  
6/7/26  
13/7/26  

 


